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Wednesday     1:00 pm
Official Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result

z Singles  Division 1: Men 170 avg and up
Event USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Gordon Dinsdale 9177-11129 88 199 31 196 214 287 697 93 790 73.00
2 Tim Hetzer 250-459 65 203 27 225 265 194 684 81 765 64.00
3 Bob Horton 9005-23921 101 174 56 200 215 149 564 168 732 45.00
4 Don Blotzer 226-6804 161 202 28 189 246 209 644 84 728 38.00
5 Roger Harrison 257-6380 142 176 54 224 172 167 563 162 725 30.00
6 Mitchell Wisinski 8970-22150 161 189 41 166 179 236 581 123 704
7 Mike Johnson 226-16208 113 177 53 150 199 193 542 159 701
8 Bob DeHart 231-1396 55 185 45 155 189 221 565 135 700
9 Wiley Bobo 226-7032 73 178 52 174 185 184 543 156 699

10 Bob Carey 210-3810 55 176 54 161 200 168 529 162 691
11 Brad Petersen 272-20283 55 172 58 145 188 178 511 174 685
12 Mike Akiyoshi 231-1034 55 172 58 111 167 217 495 174 669
13 Brent Moffitt 9005-18579 128 183 47 172 153 180 505 141 646
13 Rick Land 226-5714 96 194 36 171 200 167 538 108 646
13 Jack Dunn 265-1503 45 191 39 180 158 191 529 117 646
16 Mike Kropf 226-240 19 176 54 154 160 150 464 162 626
17 Lou Gilson 8970-20406 19 215 15 162 245 171 578 45 623
18 Shawn Buxton 8931-12652 142 184 46 127 186 162 475 138 613
19 Bert Abrahamzon 9127-8933 113 174 56 131 155 154 440 168 608
20 Chuck Waller 8931-6933 142 180 50 115 175 155 445 150 595
21 Silver DeTorres 8970-22930 19 171 59 146 120 134 400 177 577
22 Gary Kaufmann 226-1525 19 210 20 180 172 161 513 60 573
23 Don Patterson 226-13451 161 171 59 94 141 150 385 177 562
24 Michael Horne 288-192 55 171 59 99 98 181 378 177 555
25 Jack Mix 8970-198562 161 G 199 31 162 145 150 457 93 550

BTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilio
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Official Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
z Singles  Division 2: Men 169 avg and down

Event USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Donald Bozman 210-3690 65 153 77 194 149 191 534 231 765 71.00
2 Stephen Goldman 8970-17732 73 153 77 158 211 138 507 231 738 62.00
3 Dan Weller 8970-15868 8 152 78 207 149 139 495 234 729 44.00
4 Mark Hanel 231-3119 55 162 68 177 146 191 514 204 718 37.00
5 Victor Okumura 9005-25306 59 147 83 137 130 200 467 249 716 16.00
6 Robert Barr 231-222 55 154 76 154 156 171 481 228 709
7 Ron Wilson 226-10037 161 165 65 198 189 126 513 195 708
8 Jerry Sabo 210-12989 59 116 114 137 117 105 359 342 701
9 Stephen Benevento 8970-17420 73 158 72 138 153 190 481 216 697

10 Miguel Ferras 219-394 59 165 65 174 163 164 501 195 696
11 Ken Zuckerman 231-443 55 140 90 134 157 131 422 270 692
12 Paul Harrison 8931-12665 142 112 118 122 101 113 336 354 690
13 Jerry Hall 256-145 105 168 62 178 167 155 500 186 686
14 Dave Ellingson 250-1478 65 129 101 110 132 123 365 303 668
15 Jim Calhoun 284-228 88 148 82 136 145 140 421 246 667
15 Mark Morris 250-320 65 169 61 162 148 174 484 183 667
17 Carl Mianecke 9177-2381 128 162 68 169 147 144 460 204 664
18 Tom Kirtley 226-15185 161 149 81 125 120 164 409 243 652
19 James Surratt 263-16851 65 165 65 166 142 146 454 195 649
19 Jerry Marshall 226-2125 161 164 66 139 157 155 451 198 649
21 Ron Hamro 210-4064 59 151 79 117 148 138 403 237 640
22 Ronald Singler 7823-340686 59 157 73 131 149 128 408 219 627
23 Gene Lebel 257-14812 142 160 70 131 130 133 394 210 604

BTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilio
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Official Results   Division 3: DIV03 -- Handicap Result
z Singles  Division 3: Women

Event USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Teri Abrahamzon 8960-5017 113 G 114 116 101 137 144 382 348 730 75.00
2 Chris Simms 2884-274 88 G 163 67 160 180 188 528 201 729 63.00
3 Marie Wilson 2859-2957 161 G 159 71 205 137 173 515 213 728 42.00
4 Penny Hamro 7823-340825 59 G 151 79 169 146 172 487 237 724 30.00
5 Cindy Akin 8960-2701 113 G 152 78 136 179 172 487 234 721
6 Roxie Quirk 2884-837 65 G 123 107 137 126 130 393 321 714
7 Nita Calhoun 2917-128 88 G 147 83 160 155 147 462 249 711
8 Carol Bobo 2893-888 73G 135 95 133 155 133 421 285 706
8 Mary Patterson 8970-24323 161 G 94 136 95 99 104 298 408 706

10 Adel Ellingson 2884-249 65 G 125 105 138 122 121 381 315 696
11 Veronica Palmer 8931-7321 142 G 168 62 157 156 183 496 186 682
12 Deborah Callen 8970-17735 73G 153 77 111 155 174 440 231 671
13 Gloria Miranda 9005-19844 59 G 132 98 124 109 125 358 294 652
14 Esther Bloise 8970-25421 96 G 164 66 131 164 149 444 198 642
15 Carol Ball 2859-455 161 G 151 79 119 137 128 384 237 621
16 Tina Kaufmann 226-7361 19 G 174 56 153 142 150 445 168 613
17 Michelle Dunn 2-7407 45 G 163 67 132 131 142 405 201 606
18 Denise Daly 8960-4147 113 G 154 76 133 120 116 369 228 597
19 Lee Blackshear 226-16555 161 W 149 81 122 119 104 345 243 588
20 Elo Rudiger 9005-23559 59 G 143 87 102 125 94 321 261 582
21 Loralee Palfini 2893-400 73 G 156 74 112 102 103 317 222 539

BTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilio
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Official Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
" Doubles  Division 1: 323 avg and above

Event USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceTeam Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 . Quirk/T. Hetzer 326 134 378 321 293 992 402 1394 142.00

Roxie Quirk 2884-837 65 G 123 107 99 101 100 300 321 621
Tim Hetzer 250-459 65 203 27 279 220 193 692 81 773

2 R. Barr/M. Akiyoshi 326 134 348 340 292 980 402 1382 99.00
Robert Barr 231-222 55 154 76 169 170 148 487 228 715
Mike Akiyoshi 231-1034 55 172 58 179 170 144 493 174 667

2 M. Wilson/R. Wilson 324 136 292 356 326 974 408 1382 99.00
Marie Wilson 2859-2957 161 G 159 71 141 170 160 471 213 684
Ron Wilson 226-10037 161 165 65 151 186 166 503 195 698

4 E. Rudiger/B. Moffitt 326 134 321 311 333 965 402 1367 60.00
Elo Rudiger 9005-23559 59 G 143 87 119 108 132 359 261 620
Brent Moffitt 9005-18579 128 183 47 202 203 201 606 141 747

5 J. Surratt/M. Morris 334 126 304 353 328 985 378 1363
James Surratt 263-16851 65 165 65 158 163 163 484 195 679
Mark Morris 250-320 65 169 61 146 190 165 501 183 684

6 R. Harrison/ . Buxton 360 100 354 382 325 1061 300 1361
Roger Harrison 257-6380 142 176 54 129 212 154 495 162 657
Shawn Buxton 8931-12652 142 184 46 225 170 171 566 138 704

7 C. Blotzer/D. Blotzer 351 109 309 389 329 1027 327 1354
Cynde Blotzer 2893-683 161 G 149 81 129 125 144 398 243 641
Don Blotzer 226-6804 161 202 28 180 264 185 629 84 713

8 T. Kirtley/J. Mix 348 112 373 322 319 1014 336 1350
Tom Kirtley 226-15185 161 149 81 147 151 154 452 243 695
Jack Mix 8970-198562 161 G 199 31 226 171 165 562 93 655

9 R. Land/E. Bloise 358 102 336 325 369 1030 306 1336
Rick Land 226-5714 96 194 36 177 188 233 598 108 706
Esther Bloise 8970-25421 96 G 164 66 159 137 136 432 198 630

10 C. Simms/G. Dinsdale 362 98 360 326 351 1037 294 1331
Chris Simms 2884-274 88 G 163 67 137 167 182 486 201 687
Gordon Dinsdale 9177-11129 88 199 31 223 159 169 551 93 644

11 D. Weller/S. DeTorres 323 137 256 350 311 917 411 1328
Dan Weller 8970-15868 8 152 78 132 169 134 435 234 669
Silver DeTorres 8970-22930 19 171 59 124 181 177 482 177 659

12 J. Marshall/M. Wisinski 353 107 305 326 373 1004 321 1325
Jerry Marshall 226-2125 161 164 66 135 148 158 441 198 639
Mitchell Wisinski 8970-22150 161 189 41 170 178 215 563 123 686

13 B. Petersen/B. DeHart 357 103 314 330 359 1003 309 1312
Brad Petersen 272-20283 55 172 58 168 185 195 548 174 722
Bob DeHart 231-1396 55 185 45 146 145 164 455 135 590

14 T. Kaufmann/G. Kaufmann 384 76 320 399 357 1076 228 1304
Tina Kaufmann 226-7361 19 G 174 56 147 155 172 474 168 642
Gary Kaufmann 226-1525 19 210 20 173 244 185 602 60 662

15 B. Carey/B. Horton 350 110 282 353 332 967 330 1297
Bob Carey 210-3810 55 176 54 158 155 200 513 162 675
Bob Horton 9005-23921 101 174 56 124 198 132 454 168 622

16 M. Johnson/D. Daly 331 129 289 272 347 908 387 1295
Mike Johnson 226-16208 113 177 53 153 159 191 503 159 662
Denise Daly 8960-4147 113 G 154 76 136 113 156 405 228 633

BTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilio
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Event USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceTeam Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
17 M. Dunn/J. Dunn 354 106 337 255 311 903 318 1221

Michelle Dunn 2-7407 45 G 163 67 142 108 131 381 201 582
Jack Dunn 265-1503 45 191 39 195 147 180 522 117 639

18 M. Kropf/L. Gilson 391 69 321 342 349 1012 207 1219
Mike Kropf 226-240 19 176 54 139 167 131 437 162 599
Lou Gilson 8970-20406 19 215 15 182 175 218 575 45 620

19 G. Lebel/V. Palmer 328 132 293 281 247 821 396 1217
Gene Lebel 257-14812 142 160 70 135 132 114 381 210 591
Veronica Palmer 8931-7321 142 G 168 62 158 149 133 440 186 626

20 M. Horne/R. Horne 327 133 251 261 260 772 399 1171
Michael Horne 288-192 55 171 59 139 132 138 409 177 586
Rhonda Horne 156 74 112 129 122 363 222 585

BTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilio
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Official Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
" Doubles  Division 2: 322 avg and below

Event USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceTeam Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 K. Zuckerman/ . Hanel 302 158 332 333 281 946 474 1420 142.00

Ken Zuckerman 231-443 55 140 90 152 140 134 426 270 696
Mark Hanel 231-3119 55 162 68 180 193 147 520 204 724

2 D. Bozman/M. Morris 322 138 306 356 336 998 414 1412 114.00
Donald Bozman 210-3690 65 153 77 131 145 185 461 231 692
Mark Morris 250-320 65 169 61 175 211 151 537 183 720

3 D. Callen/S. Benevento 311 149 318 356 287 961 447 1408 74.00
Deborah Callen 8970-17735 73G 153 77 161 175 159 495 231 726
Stephen Benevento 8970-17420 73 158 72 157 181 128 466 216 682

4 J. Sabo/C. Mianecke 278 182 259 293 295 847 546 1393 50.00
Jerry Sabo 210-12989 59 116 114 124 144 117 385 342 727
Carl Mianecke 9177-2381 128 162 68 135 149 178 462 204 666

5 J. Hall/D. Bozman 321 139 317 332 311 960 417 1377
Jerry Hall 256-145 105 168 62 148 140 146 434 186 620
Donald Bozman 210-3690 65 153 77 169 192 165 526 231 757

6 D. Ellingson/J. Surratt 294 166 256 290 309 855 498 1353
Dave Ellingson 250-1478 65 129 101 115 125 149 389 303 692
James Surratt 263-16851 65 165 65 141 165 160 466 195 661

7 A. Ellingson/D. Ellingson 254 206 243 270 212 725 618 1343
Adel Ellingson 2884-249 65 G 125 105 120 124 113 357 315 672
Dave Ellingson 250-1478 65 129 101 123 146 99 368 303 671

8 P. Hamro/R. Hamro 302 158 322 263 279 864 474 1338
Penny Hamro 7823-340825 59 G 151 79 176 144 145 465 237 702
Ron Hamro 210-4064 59 151 79 146 119 134 399 237 636

9 G. Miranda/V. Okumura 279 181 307 227 260 794 543 1337
Gloria Miranda 9005-19844 59 G 132 98 133 110 117 360 294 654
Victor Okumura 9005-25306 59 147 83 174 117 143 434 249 683

10 C. Bobo/W. Bobo 313 147 267 323 305 895 441 1336
Carol Bobo 2893-888 73G 135 95 98 146 112 356 285 641
Wiley Bobo 226-7032 73 178 52 169 177 193 539 156 695

11 T. Abrahamzon/B. Abrahamzon 288 172 247 270 302 819 516 1335
Teri Abrahamzon 8960-5017 113 G 114 116 110 112 120 342 348 690
Bert Abrahamzon 9127-8933 113 174 56 137 158 182 477 168 645

12 M. Ferras/R. Singler 322 138 303 322 290 915 414 1329
Miguel Ferras 219-394 59 165 65 147 178 149 474 195 669
Ronald Singler 7823-340686 59 157 73 156 144 141 441 219 660

13 J. Haworth/A. Haworth 294 166 280 240 304 824 498 1322
Joyce Haworth 2894-1862 102 G 144 86 151 120 148 419 258 677
A Emory Haworth 263-2921 102 150 80 129 120 156 405 240 645

14 J. Calhoun/N. Calhoun 295 165 260 275 291 826 495 1321
Jim Calhoun 284-228 88 148 82 144 138 133 415 246 661
Nita Calhoun 2917-128 88 G 147 83 116 137 158 411 249 660

15 L. Palfini/S. Goldman 309 151 286 300 271 857 453 1310
Loralee Palfini 2893-400 73 G 156 74 114 143 131 388 222 610
Stephen Goldman 8970-17732 73 153 77 172 157 140 469 231 700

16 R. DiBasilio/C. Akin 289 171 244 262 270 776 513 1289
Ray DiBasilio 227-1686 113 137 93 129 130 135 394 279 673
Cindy Akin 8960-2701 113 G 152 78 115 132 135 382 234 616

BTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilio
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Event USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceTeam Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
17 P. Harrison/C. Waller 292 168 231 266 279 776 504 1280

Paul Harrison 8931-12665 142 112 118 99 101 101 301 354 655
Chuck Waller 8931-6933 142 180 50 132 165 178 475 150 625

18 M. Patterson/D. Patterson 265 195 217 223 241 681 585 1266
Mary Patterson 8970-24323 161 G 94 136 93 94 76 263 408 671
Don Patterson 226-13451 161 171 59 124 129 165 418 177 595

19 L. Blackshear/C. Ball 300 160 248 275 259 782 480 1262
Lee Blackshear 226-16555 161 W 149 81 110 119 135 364 243 607
Carol Ball 2859-455 161 G 151 79 138 156 124 418 237 655

BTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilio
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Official Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
] Handicap AE  Division 1: Men

Event USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Tim Hetzer 250-459 65 203 162 1376 162 1538 41.00

Singles 81 225 265 194 684 81
Doubles 81 279 220 193 692 81

2 Donald Bozman 210-3690 65 153 462 1060 462 1522 37.00
Singles 231 194 149 191 534 231
Doubles 231 169 192 165 526 231

3 Mark Hanel 231-3119 55 162 408 1034 408 1442 33.00
Singles 204 177 146 191 514 204
Doubles 204 180 193 147 520 204

4 Don Blotzer 226-6804 161 202 168 1273 168 1441 30.00
Singles 84 189 246 209 644 84
Doubles 84 180 264 185 629 84

5 Stephen Goldman 8970-17732 73 153 462 976 462 1438 23.00
Singles 231 158 211 138 507 231
Doubles 231 172 157 140 469 231

6 Gordon Dinsdale 9177-11129 88 199 186 1248 186 1434 20.00
Singles 93 196 214 287 697 93
Doubles 93 223 159 169 551 93

7 Jerry Sabo 210-12989 59 116 684 744 684 1428 18.00
Singles 342 137 117 105 359 342
Doubles 342 124 144 117 385 342

8 Robert Barr 231-222 55 154 456 968 456 1424 15.00
Singles 228 154 156 171 481 228
Doubles 228 169 170 148 487 228

9 Brad Petersen 272-20283 55 172 348 1059 348 1407 13.00
Singles 174 145 188 178 511 174
Doubles 174 168 185 195 548 174

10 Ron Wilson 226-10037 161 165 390 1016 390 1406 10.00
Singles 195 198 189 126 513 195
Doubles 195 151 186 166 503 195

11 Victor Okumura 9005-25306 59 147 498 901 498 1399
Singles 249 137 130 200 467 249
Doubles 249 174 117 143 434 249

12 Dan Weller 8970-15868 8 152 468 930 468 1398
Singles 234 207 149 139 495 234
Doubles 234 132 169 134 435 234

13 Wiley Bobo 226-7032 73 178 312 1082 312 1394
Singles 156 174 185 184 543 156
Doubles 156 169 177 193 539 156

14 Brent Moffitt 9005-18579 128 183 282 1111 282 1393
Singles 141 172 153 180 505 141
Doubles 141 202 203 201 606 141

15 Mitchell Wisinski 8970-22150 161 189 246 1144 246 1390
Singles 123 166 179 236 581 123
Doubles 123 170 178 215 563 123

16 Ken Zuckerman 231-443 55 140 540 848 540 1388
Singles 270 134 157 131 422 270
Doubles 270 152 140 134 426 270

BTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilio



Napa Classic 202501/24/25 Page 9

Event USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
17 Roger Harrison 257-6380 142 176 324 1058 324 1382

Singles 162 224 172 167 563 162
Doubles 162 129 212 154 495 162

18 Stephen Benevento 8970-17420 73 158 432 947 432 1379
Singles 216 138 153 190 481 216
Doubles 216 157 181 128 466 216

19 Bob Carey 210-3810 55 176 324 1042 324 1366
Singles 162 161 200 168 529 162
Doubles 162 158 155 200 513 162

20 Miguel Ferras 219-394 59 165 390 975 390 1365
Singles 195 174 163 164 501 195
Doubles 195 147 178 149 474 195

21 Mike Johnson 226-16208 113 177 318 1045 318 1363
Singles 159 150 199 193 542 159
Doubles 159 153 159 191 503 159

22 Bob Horton 9005-23921 101 174 336 1018 336 1354
Singles 168 200 215 149 564 168
Doubles 168 124 198 132 454 168

23 Rick Land 226-5714 96 194 216 1136 216 1352
Singles 108 171 200 167 538 108
Doubles 108 177 188 233 598 108

24 Mark Morris 250-320 65 169 366 985 366 1351
Singles 183 162 148 174 484 183
Doubles 183 146 190 165 501 183

25 Tom Kirtley 226-15185 161 149 486 861 486 1347
Singles 243 125 120 164 409 243
Doubles 243 147 151 154 452 243

26 Paul Harrison 8931-12665 142 112 708 637 708 1345
Singles 354 122 101 113 336 354
Doubles 354 99 101 101 301 354

27 Dave Ellingson 250-1478 65 129 606 733 606 1339
Singles 303 110 132 123 365 303
Doubles 303 123 146 99 368 303

28 Mike Akiyoshi 231-1034 55 172 348 988 348 1336
Singles 174 111 167 217 495 174
Doubles 174 179 170 144 493 174

29 Carl Mianecke 9177-2381 128 162 408 922 408 1330
Singles 204 169 147 144 460 204
Doubles 204 135 149 178 462 204

30 James Surratt 263-16851 65 165 390 938 390 1328
Singles 195 166 142 146 454 195
Doubles 195 158 163 163 484 195

30 Jim Calhoun 284-228 88 148 492 836 492 1328
Singles 246 136 145 140 421 246
Doubles 246 144 138 133 415 246

32 Shawn Buxton 8931-12652 142 184 276 1041 276 1317
Singles 138 127 186 162 475 138
Doubles 138 225 170 171 566 138

33 Jerry Hall 256-145 105 168 372 934 372 1306
Singles 186 178 167 155 500 186

BTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilio



Napa Classic 202501/24/25 Page 10

Event USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount

Doubles 186 148 140 146 434 186

34 Bob DeHart 231-1396 55 185 270 1020 270 1290
Singles 135 155 189 221 565 135
Doubles 135 146 145 164 455 135

35 Jerry Marshall 226-2125 161 164 396 892 396 1288
Singles 198 139 157 155 451 198
Doubles 198 135 148 158 441 198

36 Ronald Singler 7823-340686 59 157 438 849 438 1287
Singles 219 131 149 128 408 219
Doubles 219 156 144 141 441 219

37 Jack Dunn 265-1503 45 191 234 1051 234 1285
Singles 117 180 158 191 529 117
Doubles 117 195 147 180 522 117

38 Ron Hamro 210-4064 59 151 474 802 474 1276
Singles 237 117 148 138 403 237
Doubles 237 146 119 134 399 237

39 Bert Abrahamzon 9127-8933 113 174 336 917 336 1253
Singles 168 131 155 154 440 168
Doubles 168 137 158 182 477 168

40 Lou Gilson 8970-20406 19 215 90 1153 90 1243
Singles 45 162 245 171 578 45
Doubles 45 182 175 218 575 45

41 Silver DeTorres 8970-22930 19 171 354 882 354 1236
Singles 177 146 120 134 400 177
Doubles 177 124 181 177 482 177

42 Gary Kaufmann 226-1525 19 210 120 1115 120 1235
Singles 60 180 172 161 513 60
Doubles 60 173 244 185 602 60

43 Mike Kropf 226-240 19 176 324 901 324 1225
Singles 162 154 160 150 464 162
Doubles 162 139 167 131 437 162

44 Chuck Waller 8931-6933 142 180 300 920 300 1220
Singles 150 115 175 155 445 150
Doubles 150 132 165 178 475 150

45 Jack Mix 8970-198562 161 G 199 186 1019 186 1205
Singles 93 162 145 150 457 93
Doubles 93 226 171 165 562 93

46 Gene Lebel 257-14812 142 160 420 775 420 1195
Singles 210 131 130 133 394 210
Doubles 210 135 132 114 381 210

47 Don Patterson 226-13451 161 171 354 803 354 1157
Singles 177 94 141 150 385 177
Doubles 177 124 129 165 418 177

48 Michael Horne 288-192 55 171 354 787 354 1141
Singles 177 99 98 181 378 177
Doubles 177 139 132 138 409 177

BTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilioBTM-2023/PRO licensed to Ray DiBasilio
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Official Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
] Handicap AE  Division 2: Women

Event USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Penny Hamro 7823-340825 59 G 151 474 952 474 1426 37.00

Singles 237 169 146 172 487 237
Doubles 237 176 144 145 465 237

2 Teri Abrahamzon 8960-5017 113 G 114 696 724 696 1420 32.00
Singles 348 101 137 144 382 348
Doubles 348 110 112 120 342 348

3 Chris Simms 2884-274 88 G 163 402 1014 402 1416 21.00
Singles 201 160 180 188 528 201
Doubles 201 137 167 182 486 201

4 Marie Wilson 2859-2957 161 G 159 426 986 426 1412 15.00
Singles 213 205 137 173 515 213
Doubles 213 141 170 160 471 213

5 Deborah Callen 8970-17735 73G 153 462 935 462 1397
Singles 231 111 155 174 440 231
Doubles 231 161 175 159 495 231

6 Mary Patterson 8970-24323 161 G 94 816 561 816 1377
Singles 408 95 99 104 298 408
Doubles 408 93 94 76 263 408

7 Nita Calhoun 2917-128 88 G 147 498 873 498 1371
Singles 249 160 155 147 462 249
Doubles 249 116 137 158 411 249

8 Adel Ellingson 2884-249 65 G 125 630 738 630 1368
Singles 315 138 122 121 381 315
Doubles 315 120 124 113 357 315

9 Carol Bobo 2893-888 73G 135 570 777 570 1347
Singles 285 133 155 133 421 285
Doubles 285 98 146 112 356 285

10 Cindy Akin 8960-2701 113 G 152 468 869 468 1337
Singles 234 136 179 172 487 234
Doubles 234 115 132 135 382 234

11 Roxie Quirk 2884-837 65 G 123 642 693 642 1335
Singles 321 137 126 130 393 321
Doubles 321 99 101 100 300 321

12 Veronica Palmer 8931-7321 142 G 168 372 936 372 1308
Singles 186 157 156 183 496 186
Doubles 186 158 149 133 440 186

13 Gloria Miranda 9005-19844 59 G 132 588 718 588 1306
Singles 294 124 109 125 358 294
Doubles 294 133 110 117 360 294

14 Carol Ball 2859-455 161 G 151 474 802 474 1276
Singles 237 119 137 128 384 237
Doubles 237 138 156 124 418 237

15 Esther Bloise 8970-25421 96 G 164 396 876 396 1272
Singles 198 131 164 149 444 198
Doubles 198 159 137 136 432 198

16 Tina Kaufmann 226-7361 19 G 174 336 919 336 1255
Singles 168 153 142 150 445 168
Doubles 168 147 155 172 474 168
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Event USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
17 Denise Daly 8960-4147 113 G 154 456 774 456 1230

Singles 228 133 120 116 369 228
Doubles 228 136 113 156 405 228

18 Elo Rudiger 9005-23559 59 G 143 522 680 522 1202
Singles 261 102 125 94 321 261
Doubles 261 119 108 132 359 261

19 Lee Blackshear 226-16555 161 W 149 486 709 486 1195
Singles 243 122 119 104 345 243
Doubles 243 110 119 135 364 243

20 Michelle Dunn 2-7407 45 G 163 402 786 402 1188
Singles 201 132 131 142 405 201
Doubles 201 142 108 131 381 201

21 Loralee Palfini 2893-400 73 G 156 444 705 444 1149
Singles 222 112 102 103 317 222
Doubles 222 114 143 131 388 222
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Official Results -- Scratch Result
> Scratch Singles

Event USBC Game Game Game Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg -1- -2- -3- Total Amount

1 Gordon Dinsdale 9177-11129 88 199 697 25.00
Singles 196 214 287 697

2 Tim Hetzer 250-459 65 203 684 10.00
Singles 225 265 194 684

3 Don Blotzer 226-6804 161 202 644
Singles 189 246 209 644

4 Mitchell Wisinski 8970-22150 161 189 581
Singles 166 179 236 581

5 Lou Gilson 8970-20406 19 215 578
Singles 162 245 171 578

6 Gary Kaufmann 226-1525 19 210 513
Singles 180 172 161 513

7 James Surratt 263-16851 65 165 454
Singles 166 142 146 454
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